# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maggy London International, Ltd.		11/17/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donna Morgan LLC	
Street Address:	530 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3883812	JULIE DILLON

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)868-0013

 Phone:
 212 868-1010

Email: tfurth@kudmanlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Furth

Address Line 1: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 2: Kudman Trachten Aloe LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020.146 JULIE DILLON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Furth
Signature:	/tmfurth/
Date:	11/17/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=JULIE DILLON TM Assignment - Signed 11-17-11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0448

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maggy London International, Ltd., a New York corporation with offices at 530 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignor") has obtained the following trademark and owns the following trademark registration therefor:

MARK

REGISTRATION

JULIE DILLON

U.S. Registration No. 3,883,812

WHEREAS, Donna Morgan LLC, a New York corporation with a place of business at 530 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration therefor, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor together with the associated goodwill;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this day of November, 2011.

MAGGY LONDON INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

By:

Je#rold Sholtz

Sémior Vice President & CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 11/17/2011**